Jeffrey E. Epstein
The Villard House
Four Hundred Fifly-aeven Madison Avcnue
New York. New York 10022

To Whom [t Mayv Concern:

[ Jeffrey E. Epstein authorize Mr. Wayne Minsky to act on my behalf and pick up my
Protector boat under booking # TSCW7121452 shipped from St. Thomas to Tropical
Shipping in Riviera Beach, FL.

If you should have any questions please contact my employee Emad Hanna at || |GEGB

Thank you

_ Jeﬁ@A
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84/11/2087 18:28 _

U.5. DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY
Bureau of Customs and Border Protection

DECLARATION FOR FREE ENTRY
OF UNACCOMPANIED ARTICLES

19 CFR 148.6, 148,52, 148,53, 148.77
PART1 -- TO BE COMPLETED BY ALL PERSONS SEEKING FREE ENTRY O

LUND FULLARA PaGE B82/84

FORM APPROVED OME NO, 15510014

MOTICE: This mauest 18 in s=cardance with the Papsryore
mutations

PAFERWORE REDUCTION ACT Fithugrien
Aot Wa aak fer NG iNformation in oor [o coumy oul Ehe Eaws pas semilnisternd by tha
Thass renuietons B foems 8ty bo imporievs is anaure thil Bwy mre o Og

eOmpiyirng wiT) I Iw g gy
ko un I Figumm, cofisel, of ffusd Twe rigrd smount of Al B, 1t B mamdatory, The aslimated
Buirden 0 tosiatnd with this cefecton of -

F8 10 Mmirtos e s
[ elreumainatas, Conmanss v pocyTac ummrmwmwm“
:mummxgm&mmuﬂl e Bostar Profactian, infsrmalion
rices Branch, A2, aned o e Ot of Misnn
. e Prgapsomk

1), Washingion, DG 20503, pr—
F ARTIGLES

(Pleass conmull with e CBP oMl for adaiicnnl information or
Falzo doclamiions o falture io deciare artides could raswt o panaltes,)

assistines. REMEMBER=AN of your sisemaents are stbjsct (o verifeasan,
1. IEFDHTEIHE MAME (La=i, frst pnd middla)
X

2 IMPORTER'S DATE OF BIRTH 3. IMPORTER'S DATE OF ARRIVAL

4, IMPORTER'S U.5. ADDRESS

358 £L 8RiLllow4dy
x PBL™ BenehH , Fro 33430

. RAME[S) OF ACCOMPANYING HOUSEHOLD MEMBERS (wile, husband, miner childran, eic.}

X S E

EPSTEL~ |, TEFFREY |, E X 1-20- /953 | Y -2 -7
£, IMPORTER'S PORT OF AL
ILADELPPIA  IvTERNAT Vol AiRPIRT
F ARRNVING VESSEL CARRIER LIGHT/TRAIN
X PRIVATE ATRBAFT B A Gp8 JE

8.THE ARTICLES FOR WHIGH A DATE
FREE ENTRY IS CLAIMED
BELONG TO ME AND/OE MY

FAMILY AND WERE IMPORTED I

B, NAME OF VESSELCARRIER

C. FROM (Countiry) 0. BL OR MBI OR LT, HO

[, NUMBER AND KINDE OF CONTAINGRE

—mq__h-
FART Il -- TO BE COMPLETED BY ALL PERSONS EXCEPT U.S. PERSONNEL AND EVACUEES

F. MARKS AND MUMBERS

’x 9, RESIDENGY (X" appropriain box) A NAME OF COUNTRY B.LENGTH OF TIME
| declare thal my pisce of residence sbroad B9 [ wes 57T THem4s VsV =1 Mo
C. RESIDENCY STATUS UPON MY/OUR ARRIVAL (%" Ona) i
e B4 (1) Rewming resicent of the U.S, {2} Nenrasidant: D a1, Emigesting to fhe ULS. ['_'J . Visiting they 115,

10, STATEMENT(S} OF ELIGIBILITY FOR FREE ENTRY OF ARTICLES
V2 Laderaigned furher declam thal (X" ol appicabie teme snd submit packing Nat:

A. “~plicable to RESIDENT AND NONRESIDENT
X

[ - Al housenold elfects acquied sbeoad for which free enlry s soeghl were u

abrowd for at leant ene year by ma or my family |0 a househotd of which | or my
tamily wea @ resident memoer dudng sech perod of use, and are not Blended
fer any ofhar parcon or for sale, (9804.00.05, HTSUSA)

El (21 Alliastrumenis, implaments, or taols of ¥ade, ocoupation or employrenl, and all

f d .
Ty DS 078 i, A Wl T o e o el by S or o7 [ 13) Ay vobelos, Wb, Eleyeos orcther maasa. ——

My ascownl of | am en emigeant who owned

C. Applicable to NONRESIDENT ONLY
sed ] (1) Al ariicies of appare,

peranal ademment, isiltbion and simise personal efacte
far which free enlry I+ sought waro sctuslly swned by me mnd In the patsession of
mysell, or those members sf my family who accompanied me, ot Lha tme of
depariare to o Unliod Stales and that they aro sppropriste and s inlanded for
our personal use and not for mry other persen nor for sale. (88040020 HTSU S5A)

bodng Imporied arc

DB84.00,15, HTSUSA)
B. Applicable 1o RESIDENT QONLY
m All prrsonal effiocts for which free eniry i sought

for the tranapeort of me an fy family and such nsdental cariage of anlcies ag
#re Hppropriste [0 my persannl use af the convayance, (S804 00,35, HTSUSA)

wers ishgn sbroad by ma or for my

account (98040045 HTSUSA)
PARTIII

| ihe undersignad, the ownar, rooner, or sgenl of the Imporer
possession of tho enponsr, of of & memberof (he imponars famiy
mrminalion of assignment (o exiended duly (25 defined in section 1

of 1he pofsonal and
reading with Iho

Uinated Statos

TO BE COMPLETED BY U.S. PERSONNEL AND EVAGUEES ONLY

48.74(d) of the Customa B
Unitod S1ates, of because of Governmant orders of inasuctionns evacunling tha impaser Lo the
person and (hat they do nol intude eny slcahollc beverages o sigars, Frea enlry for thass effe

hausenak eficela for which ica entry in clsimad, heroby cortly BT iNey were in Birecl pErasan)

importer, whie abrad, and (ha! oy were importad [me the Upitsd Sates hacause of e

a&wﬂm:: at 8 past o 2taten dutsido tha Unlled States and tho CBP Territory of e
rited Sistes; snd ihel they are ot imperiod for sabe of fer the secount of any obner

cls Is clafmod under Subheading Mo, 5805,00,50, Harmonized TariF Schoduls of the

1. DATE OF MPORTER'S LAST DEPARTURE FROM THEE ULS.

2. A COPY OF THE IMPORTER'S TRAVEL ORDERS IS ATTACHED AND THE ORDERS
WERE ISSUED ON:

PART IV - TO BE COMPLETED BY ALL PERSONS SEEKING FREE
requiremenis and mual ba speciically dectared here

ENTRY OF ARTICLES (Cenaln aricies may bo suljest (o oty andior ot
In. Plesse chesh all applicasis iemp and 13t ham zeparaiely in lem O on the raverse )

A. For .S, Parsennel, Evacuess, Residonts and Non-Residents

D (2) Arliclos for sole of
cormoncia!

D (1) Anigen for the secount
of ofher parsons. U,

[T (3 Fienarms sndior [ 4 Alconatic smicies of au
armmunilon, tyges or tobecco products

[ (5 Frois, placts, ssedr, O 81 Fish, wisive, animar
mipal, or brds, produis ool

B. For Rasidents and Mon-Residonts ONLY

[ 71 rereign nousshold effacts acquived ] ® Forelgn houseseld effecis scquiea
Bbroad and uzed less than one yoar. airaad and used mome than sne yeer

C. For Resident OMLY
] t3) Pernonal affects ncquires abroad,

D (19} Forolpn made nricks acquird in (he Lnied Sistes and (aken abrosd on Hils g v
ecquired abead an anohar tis hal wae previously doclared to GBS,

[ 111 Anteios taken atwmsd for which alterasions or repsirs wens pesformed pbrosd.

CBP Form 3299 [10/35)

EFTA00616597



Bp4/11/2887 18:28 56184295836 LUND PULL ARA PAGE B3/84

b, LIST OF ARTICLES
(1) ITEM NUMSER I‘.‘-HECKED {2) DESCRIPTION OF MERCHANDISE [3) VALUE OR (&) FOHElGiN MEnmmmsi TAKEN ABRDAD
IN PART IV A, B. ﬁ;gg THIET snmmnmmu.&nrm
. wwmw dociard fo €8 i bl "

PART V - CARRIER'S CERTIFICATE AND RELEASE ORDER
The undamigoad camior, ko whom of upen whoso ordir e AsSslos dencribed ih PART |, 8., munt be redeasod, hara
conslgnes af such nrlicies wilhis the purvlew of section 484(h). Tan Acl of 1636,

In accordance with tha previsions of section 484 (h), T Aot of 1520, #utharity s hatby givan to relense the articlos lo such cansipron.

1 NAWIE OF CARRIER 2, SIGNATURE OF AGENT (Frint and =iga) (1™

by cartiSes thet the person pamsed In Part I, 1., I o owner or

CPART VI -- CERTIFICATION TO BE COMPLETED BY ALL PERSONS SEEMING FREE ENTRY
!, 0 undarslpned, eartity thinl Uiz dectarallon (3 cormpet and comploie

1 %" One
(| A Mmla:wnnr‘ wwnmm fram the e panier) |:| H. importer

X /o]

44 Authodroaldgrot irdolned ns 8 person who hes oius! knowiodgn of (e facl3 Bnd who b= TovGiicall epaweTd undr @ power of stomay ) Brecule i doceation fsoe 13 CRA 147,18, 141,32, 141,53
—
1, BIGNATURE OF CBP OFFICIAL 2. DATE

VAT VIl - CBP USE ONLY
(napecied and Raleasad)

CBP Form 3299 (10/95)(Back)
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. _ PaGE 8ad4/84d
ad/11/2087 18:28 _ LUMD PULLARA _
Dcpartment of the Treasury -

U.S. Customs Service
! SUPPLEMENTAL DECT_ARATION | o

' for '
UNAC'COWANIED PERSONAL and HDUSE:'{OLD EFFEC'I'S

L Owmer of Houschold Goods: - -
(Last Name, First Name, Middlc Name) .

2. Dateof Birth: /- 2 9 - K53 !l Citizenship: || <A

4. Passport # (Country & Nwnber): ||S B _ 207 5;)_,9 éﬂz/

.y
R TR T

[ o ag
5. Social Security Numbm— 6. Resident Alien Humb_»cr. -

7.US. Address: (i Cov DIRY B0p0: 55) 10. Emplﬂyerﬁﬁ”ﬁﬂﬁ'f&i JRUST

Lompinry
3}3ft 8&!!:’-(?_*-’-’4)’
PALM  KEACH L J)=) 33‘1‘6’1?

8. mﬂi& PRIMARY ADRESS ’11-. Pns:uﬂn with Cnmpa.ny Pﬁk:S'Em:mT_-
Gleo RED ook QUAKTERS ¥ 3 -

5T -THﬂm#a > USVT 00802 [12.Lengta arFmp!nrman “1Mesr s
9. Reason for anm 13. Nature of Business: Fivaacl AL
NIV S5ERVILES
s .ﬂ-’// - s I . : '. P

14. Name & Teir:phun‘ﬁ: # of Company '
Qfficial who can Verify Tnformation: DAPHNE '-Utﬁbt Ae e _
15. Name & Address of Freight

Forwarders, Packers, and Shipping Agents: TK ﬁ: ¢ ié ﬁﬂjyﬁﬁf/ﬁ

_L‘%?j_ﬂZi'ﬁﬂﬂ/ LUTHER Kiwmg TR BivD
RIVIERA BEACLH . F¢ . 334oy

16. Shipment Itm¢mr:r ( Sped(y Place of Lading & Intermediate Ports): r

- S

.Y

17. CERTIFICATION: A Autlthrised Agent @/’ B: Importer [ ]

fchack ans)

18. Signature: W

—

EFTA00616599



Fax S5erver

dropica

SHIPPING

trogacal com

4/9/2007 4:03:03 PM PAGE

Company Limited

Tropical Shipping and Construction

2/003 Fax Server

BILL OF LADING
TSCWT121452

i

—_
EXFORT REFERFNCES

EHIFFEREXFORTER

LI LLC

100 REDHOOK QUARTER
CHARLOTTE AMALIE VI 00502
ST THOMAS, 115V]

HIRA 0734

EXFRESS RELEASE

Page L of 1

.1

EPSTEIN, JEFFREY

358 EL. BRILLO WAY
RIVIERA BEACH FL 33404
UNITED STATES

CONIMFNERMNOT NEQOTIABLE UNLEES CONEIGNED TO ORDER)

 ——
FORWARDIMNG AGENTFMC KO,

NOTIFY PARTY
EFSTELN, JEFFREY

RIVIERA BEACH FL AM04
IINITEDN STATES

ALTO ROTIMVROUTINGIRETRUCTIONS

EXPORTING CARRIER, VOVAGE & FDW
DEFARTING. TROPIC TIDE - 0686

FRE-CARFIAGE BY~

FLACE OF RECEIFT"

PORT OF LOADDNG

CROWN BAY SEAPORT (ST THOMAS)

ARRIVING:  TROFIC MIST - 1888 EDA: 4472007

e —
PORT OF DISCHARGE FLACE OF DELIVERY Y ONCARRIER* POINT AND COUNTRY OF ORIGIN OF GOODE
PORT F PALM BEACH SEAPORT

PARTICULARS FURMISHED RY SHIFFER

[LLARKS & NEES CONTAINER,
HERS WERAL WUMBERS
SHIPMENT NO 1880875
GESU7564413
IR1BS0875

CLALIEES

WUMBER ~ HAZ DESCRIFTION OF PACKAGESGOODS OROSS WEIGHT MEASUREMENT

OF PRGS. LEs | 4] oF {=l
1 UNIT(S) BOAT - 20" FPROTECTOR ON TRAILER 3500 1588 26650 75.464
TOTAL A500 1588 26650 75.464

X | UNIT(S}, 3500 LES, ENGINES, INTERNAL
COMBUSTION
CLASS 9, UN3166,
EMERGENCY PHONE NBR 1-800-255-3924

MYLUND AND PULLARA TO CLEAR CUSTOMS®+

DISCREPANCIES NOTED ON THE VEHICLE INSPECTION REPORT SIGNED BY SHIPPER.
TROPICAL CONFIRMS THE VEHICLE IDENTIFTCATION (V.ILN.) 1S THE SAME AS STATED ON ATTACHED DOCUMENTATION.

MEURED VALLUE

ADVALOREM DECLARED VALUE LD{ Refer na
CLAUSE I 3) on revere Side)

FRENTHT PAYARLE ATHY

e

EXPORTED F
ACTIVIANEE =TH TR
CONTRARY T WS, LAW LF FROHT

BY APFLICARLE. THEZN CORPALRIITIRD, TRCHNOL O O, SUFTwARE STHE
R ENITER STATES FOR UL TIMATE DESTINATION (A BOVE) B

APRMEN]TTRATION REQULATION . INVERTION

SAFFLICABLE CRNL Y WHEN LITEL LR ED FOR COMEINED TRANFPORT

i Flard o Dt
Coedi oht ariganal Bl
Paem of [hustargs o0
Jresmanian snger bty i ighs
i

Ls

By Docsmp Rahed [ g vegend by e 4 ),

Mg awvrd by v Comar fese e JRgpar o g imad grad o de ond conSneh s B sisideuld nised
B | BE Bethl Saniid o Qe 0f Cnrinens of ST 0 KaDe of WS Sk amd u bl f gl By W
vy Nor e Cuirogc sulipraiBa all0e tewre aod copdins Roves | [ERCL LT 560 THE TE| |.-Juf6
CORDITIONG O THE FEVERSE HERECF AND THE TERMS OIF THE CAFR
TABLITE ) fwen iber Py &i smapl w0 s Pori ||..o|ﬂ.qlﬁ’ﬂuhu u gt el ne mnm.-rl'h:au# -
|.‘\-l‘u!l v \H‘IE Wile Jrme Cuma e reuie s bebide @ REAR delneiry ol Un
it dualy errlecod et Bx St caderid
ar tesafgn woaegmbie te e Gy rn W oepang e bill af Lydwg

- all B i e e i g “'
AR ] T B ..p-...-;,. udw; e . g & U BAT1 HL adig b W Mirhim

IH WITHESS WIHERFCH sl o] sryppal Bl of Lsdwyg sl bves & v ke igeed, s ol =i
* wrrars), e ochara phali b p v

ERT APPLICARL

by = Mombewt to S0 Cags st the

L T T T

_ MR CARR R

5T THOMAS, USV] S LETLLC

CHAREE DESCRIFTION PREFARID (USD COLLECT WSDh)
OCEAN FREIGHT - LCL 5,383.30
BILL OF LAIMNG FROCESSING FEE 50,00
BUNKER SURCHARGE 33528
SECURITY SURCHARGE 26400
TOTAL USD &, 032,58

GATE OF IZS1IARETE 04/05/ 2007 I

MO OF GRMIIMAL DALIE) SI0MED

Jvovaar pary

04/ 082007

Printed: 040972007 16:01:50

EFTA00616600



Fax LHerver 4/9/2007 4:03:03 PM PAGE 3/003 Fax Server

T & I Tropical Shipping and Construction Company
ropical s
s

HIPPING

www iropical. com

ARRIVAL NOTICE Poge L el L
URGENT! URGENT! URGENT! URGENT!

FIRST ARRIVAL NOTICE MAILED ON:  4/672007

MAIL TO: CONSIGNEE:

LUND & PULLARA EPSTEIN, JEFFREY

533 NORTHLAKE BLVD SUITE | ASRFL HRILLO WAY

NORTH PALM REACH FL 33408 RIVIERA BEACH FL 33404
UNITED STATES UNITED STATES

SHIPPER:

LEILLC FINAL PORT OF DISCHARGE:

6100 REDHOOK QUARTER
CHARLOTTE AMALLE V100802
5T THUMAS, USVI

Port of Palm Beach Seaport

BL NBR: TSCWTI21452 VESSEL: TROPIC TIDE VOYAGE: 0686 ESTIMATED AR.I!IUAJI;_I'.M\TE: A2007 B0 AM
We have received the following cargo at our facility located infat; PORT OF PALM BEACH
SHIPMENT DETAILS WEIGHT VOLUME
SHIPMENTEQUIP.NBR. NBR.: OF PCS. CONMMOTITY LBS EG CF LS|
SHIMPMENT NO 1880875 | UNIT(E) BOAT - 20" FR OTECTOR ON TRAILER As00 1588 26650 T5 464
GESUTSGa4 13 TOTAL 3500 1588 26650 75444
13 T8 2004 PEQ PROTECTOR FIRERGLASS WHITE AND GRAY

VIN#E: NONE

Ind: XRIPEAZRF404

I UNIT(S), 3500 LBS, ENGINES, INTERMNAL COMELUSTION
CLASS 9, UNZ166,

EMERGENCY PHONE NER 1-800-255-3024

Customs clearance and routing instructions are required. Failure to respond fo this notice may result in possible eustoms seizure
ar in the sale of the cargo fo cover incurred expenses.

Customs seizure date; 04/23/2007
Storage charges for the cargo will commence on 4/15/2007  as preseribed by our tariff ar $25.00 DAILY

Upon receipt of this notice, please contact: Lisa Burger

VIRGIN ISLANDS TRADE LANE

TELEFPHONE:
e

EFTA00616601



033072007 10:33 FAX

Proforma

Tropical Shipping, Co.

#4 Crown Bay Sand Fill P.O. Box 305077 5t,.Thomas USY] 00803 Ttlephonir_ Fax _

Qool/o01

Sipper Exporer 155 LLC
| Mailing: G/o0 RED HookK QUARTFRS B3
Physical: ST-THom4s WSVI w2

 Tetephone no.(cayime) |
| Alternate phone number -_

Reference#

Date Submitted:

iConsigneefReceivcr: TEFFREY P- EPSTEIWV
Mailing: 358 EL BFLLO wAY
ysical: PALM  BE0cH , FL 33480

Ultimate Destination: RIVIER D @Ffc H , ¥L

{point Tropical ensure delivery to)

Telephone # (daytime/\@Gri) |

Alternate phone number

Customs Broker:

LUMD ¢ PULLARA

Ine

Forwarding Agent:

Trucking Co.

Notify Party and Address:

Telephone # daytime/work __
Alternate phone number

Also Notify:

Telephone # daytime/work

Alternate phone number

SHIPMENT

Marks & Numbers Quantity Description of Goods . Weight
/ 28" proTECTOR BeAT 3500
oA TRAILEL He

Measurcments

Terms: Freight o Collect o Prepaid Bill to

EFTA00616602



Transfer Application

f (SHADED AREAS FOR BANK USE ONLY)

{ANGH NO, PREFIX TEST KEY

CATE

TIME

TRANSFER TYPE:

B wire |[J] cAslE | []

DRAFT [] MaitoCustomer [ MslioPayes [] Sencio Brench

REP SIGNATURES [Complete appropriate boxes).

REY PMCDIFY.

MODIFY

PROVE

IF TRANSFERRING FOREIGN CURRENCY:

CONTRACT NO VALLE DATE

OM RATE

CONVERTED BY {initieis)

TRANSFER AMOUNT:

| FOREIGN CURRENCY [TYPE AND AMOUNT) TRADER'5 NAME

LS, DOLLARS

3763305

Faraign )
1J.5. Dollar amounl divided by the exchange rate = Foreign Currency A

EF

E

curmrency amount multiplied by the exchange rate = U3, dellar Amount,
meunt

ADDITIONAL FEES

L

TOTAL ANMOUNT

37,633.05

METHOD OF PAYMENT:

INTERMEDIARY CORRESPONDENT BANK: (If necessary)

DESIT ERANCHIDEET, MO,
[#1:]

[TGEBIT ACCOUNT N,

ABA ROUTING NO,JSWIFT CODE

]
lm

LSJ, LLC

BANK NEME

“MAILING ADDRESS: ]
efo Financial Trust Co., Ing, 6100 Red Hook Quarer, B3

PHYSICAL ADDRESS:
6100 Red Hook Guarter, B3

ACDREGS

TIV. STATE, ZIP CODE, COUNTRY
al. Thomas, VI 00802-1348, USA

CITY, STATE, 2F GODE, COUNTRY

TO: PAYEE/BENEFICIARY'S BANK

FOR: PAYEE/JACCOUNT OF ULTIMATE BENEFICIARY

— —
M NAMEIAGGOLNT TITLE

Fidelity Federal Bank & Trast Lentine Marine

ADDRESS ADDRESS

2080 Seutheast Federal Highway 2801 SE Gran Parkway

CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE, COUNTRY CITY, STAIE, 4P GOUE, GOUNTAT

Stuart, FL 34997, USA Shuart, FL 34597, USA

ORIGINATOR REFERENCE: BENEFICIARY REFERENCE:

RN

[

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: (Qptional)

THE UNDERSIGNED AGREES TO THE CONDITIONS ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS APPLICATION.

CUSTOMER'S TELEPHONE NO.

DATE OF APPLICATICN
2/26/2007

CUSTOMER'S SIG!

7

CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE (I Apolicatia)

CUSTOMER'S TRANSFER REQUEST: (Chmpleto appropriate boxes)

] eax [] weersoN [] PHONE [] MAWMESSENGER

1D. USED (Do not leave blank)

[ caALLeACK IF oVER $ LmarT:

ey L] spoke 1o [ ] time

AKEN IN BY (Prinf Namo) TNITIALS

O

O
Ll

TELEPHONEIFAX
AGREEMENT ON FILE
ONE TIME ONLY
TRANSACTION

HOLD FLACED

| BRANCH AUTHORIZED SIGNER (Print Name)

{ )

BRANCH TELEPHONE NG.

TEGT KEY CALCULATED BY (If cifferent Mhan takan in by)

BRANGH AUTHORIZED mlJE

| INITIALS

NNMN-3185-0002

EFTA00616603



Page | of |
Records Listed For: EMAD from 02/23/2007 to 02/23/2007

[F n] ___ Message ________|hone|pone|

fine RE: Protector was tested today with 2 people on board and topped at 59 MPH,

They cou... Orignal Message: Protector was tested today with 2 people on board and

LESLEY |[topped at 59 MPH. They could not get the new trailer for less than $5,500 so they got r
1:13PM||a slightly used one for $3,000. Invoice for the new engines, installation, clean up,

painting, trailer and transportation to Tropical of boat and old engines is $
37,633.05.1s this ok to wire?

Mark Checked Messages as Read |

Copyright (c) 2000-2004, Epstein Interests, Inc. All Rights Reserved

http://domsrv0 1 /foxhaven/we.dlI?Gmax~MsgElink 2/23/2007

EFTA00616604



FROM :

LENTIME MARIME

Feb, 23 2807 84:82PM P1

LENTINE MARINE g
Invoice
301 SE GRAN PARK WAY
STUART FL 34997 DATE INVOICE #
21772007 3147
BILL TO
LITTLE 8T JAMES [SLAND
6100 RED HOOK QUARTERS 1i-3
5T THOMAS 1IS VI 00BD2
C/O MR MITLES ALEXAMNDER
PO MO.| TERMS | REF | PROJECT BOAT SiN ENGINE &M #1 SiM #2 D.o.P.
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION RATE LOCATION AMOUNT
1| RERICG F250 TWIN AND 5SS PROPS 31.686.00 31,686.00T
1|5ET MOTOR EXT PLATES 278.63 278.63T
B| 172 X 6 MACHINE BOI . TS 7.00 56.00T
8| S5/ STOP NUT 1.85 14.80T
16| 88 FLAT WASHER 0.32 5127
1 | DUAL TIE BAR KIT 315.00 315.00T
2| BACOR FILTER 25.40 50.80T
3.5| LABOR GLASS WORK RFT.OCATE TRIM TAB 98.00 33,007
1 | USED TRIPLE AXEL TRAILER 3,000.00 3.000.00T
1 | BOTTOM PAINT 30A I g40, £40.007
COut-of-state sale, exemy from sales Lax 0,009 0.00
Total $36.569.35

EFTA00616605




FROM : LENTIME MARIME proneE NO. Feb. 23 2007 B4:82PM P2

LENTINE MARINE '“‘H’Oice
JO1 SE GRAN PARK WAY
STUART FL 34997 DATE INVOICE #
I 2172007 3163
BILL TO
IITTLE 5T JAMES [SLAND
6100 RED HOOK QUARTFRS B-3
5T THOMAS 115 VI (00802
CIO MR MILES ALEXANDER
F.O. NO. | TERMS REFP |FROJECT BOAT S EMGINE SM SiN #2 b.oP
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION RATE LOCATION AMOUNT
2| VALUE ON TJSED MO TORS 4 000,00 & 000,007
Out-of-state sale, exempt from sales wix 0.00%% 0.0
Total $8,000.00
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EROM @ LENTINE MARINE PHONE NO. :- Feb. 23 20@7 @3:537M P3
LENTINE MARINE -
Invoice
901 SE GRAN PARK WAY
STUART FL 34997 DATE INVOICE #
I Py—— s |
BILL TO
LITTLE ST JOHN LLC
PO NO.| TErMS | REP |ProuecT| BOAT ENGINE SIN #1 SN #2 DOP,
PROTECTOR YAMATIA F... | 6P3X1001788 | 6P2X1010233
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION RATE LOGATION AMOUNT
| | ESTIMATE ON TRANSPORTING MOTORS TOFT 350,00 550.00T
LAUDERDALL
| | DEMENSIONS BOAT W-11%8" h- 128" 1- 414 [iXYA] 0.00T
1 | DEMENSIONS OF MO TORS HA45" W-35" L 79" 0.00 0.00T
1 | ESTIMATE ON TRANSPORTING BOAT ANID 430,00 430.00T
MOTORS TO WEST PALM BEACH
{ | BOAT DEMENSIONS W-118" I1- 128" L - 414" 0.00 0.00T
| | DEMENSUIONS OF MOTORS H45" W- 35 1. 79 0.00 0.00T
| | BOAT WEIGHT 59001 BS 0.00 0.00T
| | EACH MOTOR WEIGHT 475LBS 0.00 0.00T
Sales Tax 6,508 63.70
Total £1,043.70

EFTA00616607



FROM : LENTINE MARINE PHOME MO. :_ Feb, 23 2007 01:38PM PS

INSTRUCTIONS FOR WIRE TRANSFER FOR
LENTINE MARINE

ABA RouTinG ¥ TN
ACCOUNT# [
FIDELITY FEDERAL BANK & TRUST
BANK # mEaemgess 2930

BANK FAX # NN ., bt

@Maﬂ W?

LENTINE MARINE F L 34997
2901 SE GRAN PARKWAY
STUART, FL 34997

$ 37 (33.0€
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Delaware ...

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "L.S5.J., LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER
THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND
HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW,
AS OF THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2007.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE

BEEN PAID TO DATE.

Tornwet sttt Pl oiaon

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of Stale

2884117 B300 AUTHENTICATION: 5448282

070199934 DATE: 02-21-07

EFTA00616609



AFFIDAVIT FOR EXEMPTION OF BOAT S0LD FOR
REMOVAL FROM THE STATE OF FLORIDA BY A
HOMRESIDEMT PURCHASER

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF _PALM BEACH AFFIDAVIT

| have read the Flonda depariment of Revenue Rule 12A-1.007 (9), FAC.. and a 212.05, F.5.; and

| am not a resident of Lhe State of Florida and do not maka my permanant place of abode in Florida at the time of taking delivery of the

boat designated below, and

| am not engaged in Flonda in any employment, irade, business, or profession which the designated boat will be used in Florida; and

| reprasant a corpodation which has no officer or director who is resident of, or makes his parmanent place of abode in, Florida: and

. | reprasent an artificial enlity other than & corporation which has no individual vesled with authority to paricipate in the management,

direction ar control of the affairs of the entity who s a resident of, makes his or har permanant place of abode in, Flotida: and

Within 30 days of the day of departure from Florida of the herein described boat, | agres to fumish the Florida Department of

Revanue wilh written proof that this vesse! was Ncensed, titted, registered or documentad oulside Florida; and

7. Within 10 days of the day of date of departure of the herein described vessel, | agrea to furnish the Florida Department of Revenue with

inveices for fusl, dockaoge, chargers, or repairs issued by oul-of-slate vendors or suppliars or cther documeniary evidensce which
specifically identifies this boat, incheding the Hull 1.D. Numbers, and

8. | claim exemplion under a 212.05(1){a)2., F.5., from Florida sales and use tax on the purchase of the boat designaled below for the

following reasan.

() Boal herein identified and described is a 3 net tons of admeasurement or larger and | plan lo have the boal in Florida for a period up to 50
days from the date of purchase. | hereby agreo to purchase from the selfing dealer at the lime of sale a decal issued by the Flarida
Dapartment of Revenue auithorizing the boat to remain in Florda up to S0 days following the date of sale. | uther agree to remove Lhe
boal from Flerida within the S0 day pered authorized by the decal and understand that the 80 day period may not be (olied for any reason
including repalrs.

@ Boal will be removed by me or by my designated agent from the State of Florida within 10 days of the date of purchase,

() Beal is bo be repained or alesed and will be removed from Ihe State of Florida by me or by my designated agent within 20 days

(excluding tolled days) after completion of the repairs or alleralions consisiant with a 212,05, F.8,

PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION

el

=7 LU ]

Hame of Purchasar, L.5.J, LLC

If purchaser is a Corporalion or Parnership, LisL Coiporale ORICars o panners
rchaser's Permanent Address: 6100 Red Hook Quarters B3 T City, State; St Thomas, USVI 00802
rchaser's Dayiime Telephonge Mumbar:

Purchasar's Driver's License # and State: Furchagers Passport ar Visa®,

Marne of Selling Dealsr: Gilman Yacht Sales, Inc.

Address of Selling Dealar:  7212-A U5, Highway One, NorihPalm Beach, Fl 33408
Salling Dealer's Florida Sales and Use Tax Regisiualion, Mumber. BO-E0TTLET336-5 Dealers Telephone #: _E
Date of Sale: (MO Day Yr) 022107

DESCRIFTION CF BOAT

e, ol e
Hull No. Lirew [ ]used

Name of Vessel [New] No Name {Ex) No Name Protector
Stata/Country Registralion r Coast Gua umenta umber; []

Sale Price: 3 75,000.00 Trade in Allowance Net Amaunl Paid
Ninety Day Dacal #, I applicacie (Al Here):

Prirary Location of the vessel pricr to remioval: Palm Beach, FL

e foregaing, and the facts alleged are o the bast of my knowledge and belief.
this affidavit | will be Eable for paymant of tha tax and a mandalory penalty equal bo the Tax.
pE__qgn_wnt of up to 1 year and & fine of ep bo $1000.

Unidiar the penalli erjury. | daclgre thal |
| understand (hat i Tai to camply with recuire
| furihar understand that |

- - Sworm Inﬁa'nd subscribed re me
This_ L' dayof
(Signature of Purchaser) ~____ _— Motary Public, Stale of Florid %
o & My commission axpires;____
VEfFREy EPsTEIv NOTARY SEAL e i‘
MBS A A = MEMATT Parsonally known {

Produced ldenfification { ) Type:
Original to be submitled to the Flonda Depantiment of Revenuve, Bureau of Enforcement, Spocial Programs Section, 5050 Wesl Tonnesses Sirsal,
Building D, Tallahassee, Florida 323990100
1sl copy lo be retained by the dealsr and made par of the dealer's records
2nd copy: Purchase's copy
HARRY |, BELLER
Notary Publi rk
M.
Qualified in Rockland Cgum
Commission Expires Feb, 17, 2

Mﬁ
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GILMAN YACHTS
I R s e
T R T Ry

Acceptance of Vessel

hereby dLLLp[ Hdld vcw&.l and pc:rﬁm’nan{.e of all other conditions of the mntmct dated
February 12, 2007, heretofore entered into by it for the purchase of said vessel and agrees
to accept delivery of said vessel in accordance with the terms of the contract.

It further attests that, there were no Marine Surveyors and no Engine Surveyors
also of its choice. In the event purchaser fails to close this transaction as specified, the
escrow agent is directed to forthwith pay the escrow deposit to the seller and broker in
accordance with their agreement and upon such payment the escrow agent is released
from any further hability as escrow agent.

Lite 4, =2

Witness " Date” LSJ.LLC “~—
Seller:
Witness Date Thorne Donnelley, Jr.

Gilman Yacht Sales, Incorporated

Old Port Cove Marina
1212-A US Highway #1 / North Palm Beach, Florida 33308 / Off: - Fax: _

EFTA00616611



GILMAN YACHTS"

Ol Port Cove Marina

1212-A US Highway #1_North Paim Beach. Fiorida 33408
I - E—

BUYER'S CLOSING STATEMENT

VESSEL MNama No Name Protactor 28° Protector 2004

Hur g 02/21/07 Date

Title 91510680 02r2107 Closing Date
Buyer L.5.J.LLC

€100 Red Hook Quarters B3
St. Thomas, USWI 00802

Seller Thorne Dennalley, Jr
622 N Flager Dr, Apt 504
Wast Palm Beach, FL. 33401

Purchase Price

Purchase Price

6% Florida Sales Tax Removal to 5t Thomas, LSV

Total Purchase Price

Deposits Received

TOTAL DUE AT CLOSING -

$75.000.00

5 75, 000.00

($7,500.00)

$67,500.00

Wire transfer from buyer to Gilman Yach es, [ne.
$67,500.00
,-'/
TSITIT S— Bt
Giman Yachis Date

EFTA00616612



GILMAN YACHTS"

Old Port Cove Marina

1212-A Wunh Palm Beach, Florida 33408
/P

AFFIDAVIT FOR ACCEPTANCE OF DELIVERY
OUTSIDE OF FLORIDA

Date: 2/21/2007

Dealer or Seller:

Name: Thorne Donnelley, Jr

0
Address: 622 N Flager Dr, Apt 504 West Palm Beach, FL 33401
(street) (City) [state)
Purchaser:
Mame: L.S5.J.LLC
0
Address: 6100 Red Hook Quarters B3 St. Thomas, USVI 00802
[street) (Clty) {Shtﬁ]

Description of Vessel: 28' Protector 2004

Manufacturer Protector Boats Inc Model Yr. 2004

Length 28" ~ HullNo. | Doc/Reg. No.  Title # 91510660

Price $ $75,000

| the undersigned(s) swear that the delivery of the boat mentioned above was
accepted at and that the boat listed hereon

will not be used in Florida under conditions which will subject said boat to th .
Fluriq sales or use tax. J
. ('ll‘._,_,_,-o-"' i o __,-"'

Buyer

EFTA00616613



GILMAN YACHTS"
R T
P o ]

Gilman Yacht Sales, Inc., 1212-A U.S. Highway # 1, North Palm Beach, Florida 33408
prone: [N - Aaaeameasen

PURCHASE & SALES AGREEMENT

Agreement made this 12th day of February, 2007, between:

L.S.J. LLC and Owner of Record

(Hereinalfler refemed o as Buyer) (Herainafler relemad 1o as Saller)

1. The Buyer agrees to purchase and the Seller agrees to sell all rights, title and interest to the
yacht or vessel described as:

NAME: No Name MAKE: Protector TYPE:

LENGTH: 28’ REGISTRATION NO.: DOCUMENTATION NO.:

HuLL No. [ MODEL YEAR: 2004

2. The purchase price is Seventy Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000). Sum of Seventy Five
Thousand Dollars ($75,000) is hereby paid to the escrow account of the broker,
acknowledged below, as a deposit toward the purchase price, and subject to the terms of this
agreement; said funds to be cleared into said account following acceptance by Seller.

3. This offer to purchase shall be accepted by Seller, and written evidence thereof delivered to
the selling broker on or before February 13, 2007, or this offer shall be deemed revoked and
the deposit shall be returned to Buyer.

4. Written or telegraph acceptance or rejection of the vessel must be made by the buyer by
February 20, 2007 . Buyer's failure to exercise his right of acceptance or rejection as specified
shall be construed as rejection. In the event of rejection the deposit shall be returned to Buyer
after all expenses incurred by Buyer against vessel have been paid.

5. (a) The sale of the vessel is subject to: N/A.

(b) In the event this sale is subject to survey, the Buyer acknowledges and agrees:
(I) He has selected a surveyor who is in his employ and is responsible solely to Buyer
for any errors or omissions, notwithstanding the fact that the broker may have provided
information and assisted the Buyer with hiring said surveyor.
() He shall instruct his agent or surveyors to examine andfor sea trial the vessel to
insure the vessel meets the Buyer's requirements,
() All costs of the survey shall be at the expense of the Buyer, including but not
limited to all associated costs such as haul out, dry dock charges and/or
subcontractors, if applicable.

(c) In the event that the sale of the vessel is subject to sea trial or trial run, the Seller

agrees that any sea trial which he authorizes shall be made at Seller's sole risk and

expense.
BUYER(S) & SELLER(S) ACKNO DGE THAT THEY HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND EVERY PROVISION ON THIS PAGE,
Buyers) Initials \.'I Seller{s) Initials

Page 1 of 4
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6. If vessel is destroyed prior to closing by an Act of God, or other cause, the contract shall
become null and void and the deposit, less all expenses incurred in behalf of Buyer, shall be
paid to Buyer.

7. In the event the closing is not consummated due to non-performance of Buyer, including but
not limited to a failure of Buyer to pay moneys or execute all documents necessary to be
executed by Buyer for completion of the purchase by the closing date, all deposit funds paid
prior to closing shall be retained by the Seller and Broker as liquidated and agreed damages,
and the parties shall be relieved of all obligations under this Agreement, with the exception of
the obligation to pay a commission within 2 years after termination of this agreement as
provided under paragraph 14 of this agreement. Buyer and Seller agree that the forfeited
deposit shall be divided equally between the Seller and Broker(s) after all expenses incurred
on behalf of Buyer against the vessel have been paid from the deposit

8. In the event the closing is not consummated due to non-performance of Seller regarding
any of the covenants in this contract, all money paid or deposited pursuant to this contract by
the Buyer shall be returned to the Buyer upon demand, less all expenses incurred on behalf of
Buyer; or the Buyer shall have the right of specific performance. Upon Seller's default, the
Seller shall forthwith pay to Broker(s) the full commission provided for under the terms of the
listing contract.

9. The said vessel is being purchased free and clear of all debts, claims, liens and
encumbrances of any kind whatsoever, except as noted hereinafter, and the Seller warrants
and will defend that he has good and marketable title thereto and will deliver to the Broker all
necessary documents for transfer of title to the Buyer on or before the closing date, which is
agreed to be on or before February 28, 2007.. Final payment due at time of closing shall be
in the form of cleared or negotiable funds acceptable to Seller. By the date of closing the
vessel shall be delivered at Riviera Beach, FL together with all gear, machinery, equipment,
furnishings and all other articles and appurtenances thereto agreed upon. (In the event the
parties do not agree upon a specific inventory, Seller agrees to deliver the vessel with all items
disclosed in the listing Broker's specification sheet or, if none, the selling brochure attached
hereto and marked "Exhibit A".)

10. It is agreed by the parties that the risk of loss, damage or destruction of said vessel and
equipment shall be borne by the Seller until the transaction is closed.

11. Sale or use taxes, if applicable on this purchase, are the responsibility of Buyer and will be
collected by the selling Broker at time of closing. Duties, taxes and/or fees on the vessel of
any state, country, city, regulatory and/or taxing authority incurred prior to the date of closing
of this transaction shall be the responsibility of the Seller and shall be paid by closing date.
Seller shall further pay any cost associated with and shall cooperate fully to obtain any
authorization for sale required from any governing authority.

BUYER(S) & SELLER(S) ACKNOWLEDGE THAT THEY HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND EVERY PROVISION OM THIS PAGE,

Buyer(s) Initials Seller(s) Initials

Page 2 of 4
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12. Information on the vessel is believed to be good and correct and the Broker offers such
information in good faith, but does not and cannot guarantee the accuracy of the information.
After the provisions herein have been compiled with and this transaction has been
consummated, it is understood and agreed that the Buyer has accepted the vessel in its "as
is" condition, and no warranty, either expressed or implied, and no representation as to the
condition of said vessel has been or is binding upon Broker.

13. The Buyer is at least 18 years of age and is a citizen of U.S.

14. This contract shall be binding on all parties herein, their heirs, personal representatives
and/or assigns when this contract shall have been signed by all parties or their duly authorized
agents. Seller agrees not to sell the vessel or enter into any contract for the sale of same while
this contract is in effect. If a sale is not consummated per the terms of this agreement, and the
Buyer and Seller make direct arrangements between themselves within two years after this
agreement is terminated for the transfer of ownership of the vessel, the Seller agrees to pay
the Broker an amount identical to the commission the Broker would receive under the terms of
the listing contract.

15. This document constitutes the entire agreement between the parties hereto and it is'
agreed and understood that there are no other duties, obligations, liabilities or warranties,
implied or otherwise, except as referred to in an addendum if attached.

16. If any dispute arises between the Buyer and Seller regarding this Agreement, said dispute
will be submitted and settled in accordance with the rule of the American Arbitration
Association, within the county of the office of the listing broker and the decision of the
arbitrator(s) shall be final and binding. Parties further agree that in the event Broker(s) become
party to any arbitration involving this agreement between Buyer and Seller, the non-prevailing
party shall pay any costs for arbitration and/or legal fees incurred by Broker(s).

17. Seller agrees to sell the above-described vessel on the terms and conditions stated in the
forgoing contract. The Seller and Buyer recognize and acknowledge Gilman Yacht Sales,
Inc. as the authorized selling agency and Gilman Yacht Sales, Inc as the listing agency.

18. Any funds due the Broker for storage, insurance, repairs and/or any other items accrued to
the Seller's account shall be deducted from the Seller's net proceeds prior to disbursement of
funds to the Seller.

19. It is acknowledged that this Agreement may be executed in counterparts which may be
transmitted by telefax. Each counterpart shall be enforceable as if it were an original whether
or not it contains an original or facsimile signature.

20. It is further agreed by the parties that: Seller shall pay any and all sums due as
commission in connection with the sale of yacht written to Gilman Yacht Sales, Inc or any
other agent or broker engaged by seller to sell the yacht.

BUYER(S) & SELLER(S) ACKNOWLEDGE THAT THEY HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND EVERY PROVISION ON THiS PAGE.

Buyar(s) Initials b Sellar(s) Initials

Page 3 of 4
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Buyer has executed this Purchase & Sale
Agreement on the date indicated below and acknowledges receipt of a copy hereof.

Witness: Buyer(s). L.S.J. LLC
Dated: , 20

SELLER ACCEPTANCE

The undersigned Seller accepts and agrees to sell the vessel on the above terms and
conditions. Seller acknowledges receipt of copy of this Agreement and authorizes Gilman
Yacht Sales, Inc. to deliver a signed copy hereof to Buyer:

Witness: Seller(s): Thorne Donelley, Jr
Dated: February ____, 2007

DEPOSIT RECEIPT

Receipt of $ 75,000 per paragraph 2 above is hereby acknowledged, in the form of wire
transfer

By:

Buyar(s) Initials Seller(s) Initials

BUYER(S) & SELLER(S) MKNDWL;BE THAT THEY HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND EVERY PROVISION ON THIS PAGE.,

Page 4 of 4
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Bank Transfer Application
e —
(SHADED AREAS FOR BANK USE ONLY) _
AHCH MO, PREFIR TEST REY DATE TIME
TRANSFER TYPE:
wRE | [] CABLE [T] DRAFT [ Malto Customer [] MaltoPaye [ SendioBranch
REP SIGNATURES (Complets appropriate:boxes): _
KEY MODIFY MODIFY RPEROVE
IF TRANSFERRING FOREIGN CURRENCY:
“CONTRALT ND VALIE BATE T CONVERSION RATE CONVERTED BY [Invimis)
|
" TRANSFER AMOUNT:
el U TRADERS NAME
LS, DOLLARS b &7.500.00
“NOTE: » ADDITIONAL FEES | § |
s+ Fereign curmency amount mulliplied by the exchange rate = .5, dallar Amount,
« 1,5, Dollar amount divided by the exchange rate = Fareign Currency Amount. TOTAL AMOUNT $ 67,500.00 !
METHOD OF PAYMENT: INTERMEDIARY CORRESPONDENT BANK: (if necessary) 1
DEBIT AGCOUNT ND ' DESIT BRANCH/DERT, NO. ABA ROUTING NO/SWIFT CODE
0B
| |
N BANK NAME |
L8J, LLC N
MAILING ADDRESS: ADGHESS
efo Financial Trust Co., Inc. 6100 Red Hook Quarter, B3
PHYSICAL ADDRESS:
8100 Red Hook Quarter, B3 ]
TV BTATE, ZIF COUE, COUNTRY BTTY, STATE, P GODE, COUNTRY
St, Thomas, VI 00802-1348, USA
TO: PAYEE/BENEFICIARY'S BANK FOR: PAYEE/ACCOUNT OF ULTIMATE BENEFICIARY
TEANF, CODE ACCOUNT NO.
BANK NH MNT
Wachovia Bank M. A, Gliman Yacht Sales Client Escrow Account
ADDRESS - | ADDHRESS
214 Hogan Streel 1212-A U5, Highway #1
“GIT¥, ETAIE, ZIF CODE, COUNTRY CITY, BTATE, ZIP CODE, COUNTRY
Jacksonmville, FL 32202 Morth Falm Beach, Florida 33408
ORIGINATOR REFERENCE: BENEFICIARY REFERENCE:
|i1|ll||]|l1]|1Il11|||1|l'|||tl
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: (Optional)
THE UNDERSIGNED AGREES TO THE CONDITIONS ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS APPLICATION.
TCUSTOMER S TELEFHONE NO. BATE OF APPLIGATION
(340 ) 775-2525 272112007
CUETO y CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE (If Applicablo)
CUSTOMER'S TRANSFER REQUEST: (Complala appropriate boxes)
TELEPHONEFAX |
| ] eax [J werERSON [] rHonNE [] MAILMESSENGER LD. USED (Po not leave biank) | [] nGHEHdENE'I'FSNx FILE
| [ cALL-BACK IF OVER § LIMIT: O SRANshcTioN.
' DE—v [l spokn to D‘I'II'M EI HOLD PLACED
TAKEN M BY (Print Name) INITIALS LCULATED ron than takan I by) THITIALS
BRAMCH TELEFHONE NO. BRAMCH AUTHORIZED SIGMATURE
SR

NNNN-Z180-0802

EFTA00616618



Page | of |

[r m] Message _|Phone]pone

fine to pay RE: The Protector is a 2004 not a 2005. They are locking to have the
LESLEY ||balance of $67... Orignal Message: The Protector is a 2004 not a 2005. They are
10:43AM||looking to have the balance of $67,500 wired te complete the purchase. Engines will
be paid to a different vendor. Can I wire the balance?

Records Listed For: EMAD from 02/20/2007 to 02/20/2007

Mark Checked Messages as Read I

Copyright (c) 2000-2004, Epstein Interests, Inc. Al Rights Reserved

http://domsrv0 1 /foxhaven/we.dll?Gmax~MsgElink 22012007 .
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“No Name” 28’ Protector 2006

EQUIPMENT LIST

VHF Icon radio

Raymarine — radar, GPS, depth finder

All Coast Guard required equipment, including fire extinguisher
Yamaha — gas powered 4 stroke twin 150’s - only 51 total hours

Vessel is in Brand New Condition

Contact listing broker Gary Danziger :Lt:-

EFTA00616620




Bank Transfer Application
T (SHADED AREAS FOR BANK USE ONLY)

=
DATE T TIME

TANCH ND, FREELX TEST KEY

TRANSFER TYPE:
B wre |[J CABLE |[J] DRAFT [] MeitoCusiomer [] MalioPayo

D Send to Branch

REP SIGNATURES (Complete appropriata boxes): .
REY Moo MODIFY APPROVE
IE TRANSFERRING FOREIGM CURRENCY:
TCONTRACT NO | VALLE DATE CONVERSION RATE CONVERTED BY (nlials)
TRANSFER AMOUNT:
FOR NGT AMOUN TRADER'
U.S. DOLLARS £ 7.500.00
NOTE: ADDITIOMNAL FEES 3
= Foreign curmancy amount multipiied by the exchange rate = 1.5, doller Amount,
'+ 1.8, Dollar amount dividad by the axchange rate = Forslgn Curency Amount. TOTAL AMOUNT $ 7,500.00 |
INTERMEDIARY CORRESPONDENT BANK: (if necessary|

METHOD OF PAYMENT:
= [ DESIT BRANGHIDEP T NO. AR ROUTING NOJSWIFT CODE

[+}
N -
HAMEIACCOUNT TITLE BANK NAME
LSJ, LLE

"WAILING ADDRESS: | ADCRESS
/o Financial Trust Co,, Ine, 6100 Red Hook Quarter, B3
PHYSICAL ADDRESS:

| &100 Red Hook Quartar, 83
TV, BTATE, OF CODE, COUNTRY CITY, STATE, ZIP COOE, COUNTRY

&t Thomas, VI D0802-1348, USA
TQ:; PAYEE/BENEFICIARY'S BANK FOR: PAYEE/ACCOUNT OF ULTIMATE BENEFICIARY

THANK CODE ECCOUNT NO.

R— e

Wachavia Bank N, A, Gliman Yach! Sales Client Escrow Account

ADDRESS ADDRESS
214 Hogan Strest 1212-A U.s, Highway #1
{TCITY, BTATE, IF GOUE, GOUNTRY TITY, BTATE, ZIP GODE, COUNTRY
Jacksonville, FL 32202 Morth Palm Beach, Florida 33408
ORIGINATOR REFERENCE: BENEFICIARY REFERENCE:
T A T N s N A A B

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: (Optional) /

THE UNDERSIGNED AGREES.TO THE GGHDITIDNMQ REVERSE SIDE OF THIS APPLICATION,
CUSTOMER'S TEL NO. e DATE OF APPLIGATI

/ CUSTUMER S SIGNATURE (Il Applieable)

£
CUSTOMER'S TRANSFER REQUEST: (Fomplsie appropriale boxes)

-

CUSTOMER'S 5l

[J FAx [ mPsRsoN [ PHONE [] WALMESSENGER | LD, USED (Donof feave blsnid | (]  AGagement on FiLe
[ cALLBACK IF OVER 5 LIMIT: - m&%ﬁy
Llay LI spoke 10 L] irne [0 woweLacen
FAIEN 1N BY (Print Nama) INITIALS TEST KEY GALGULATED BY [ fWarant than (aken i by T
BRANCH .".UTHQFHZEEE GIGNER (Print Nama) BRANCH TELEPHONE NO. BRANCH AUTHORIZED SIGHATURE

{( -

MM N2 000002
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?1/24/2807 23:44 _ THORNEDDMNELLEY
Feb, 13, 3667 3. 37FM A, vyl

GILMAN YACHTS" ; ;
R R R e
Gl Yacht Sales, Inc., 1212.A Highway # each, Florida 33408
man T PHONE: FAI:W
P & SALES AG N

Agreement made this 12th day of February, 2007, between:

Little St James Island, LLC and Owner of Record
(Hereinafier relemed to as Buyer) (Heselnaftar referred In as Satier)

1. The Buyer agrees to purchase and the Sellar agrees (o sall all rights, title and interest to the
yachl or vessal described as:

NAME: No Name MAKE: Protector TYPE:

LENGTH: 28' REGISTRATION NO.: COCUMENTATION NO.:

HULL NO.. MODEL YEAR: 2005

2. The purchase price s Sev jve_Thousand D ($75,000). Sum of Seven
usan red Dol (§7,500) Is hereby paid to the escrow account of the broker.

acknowledged below, as a deposit toward the purchase price, and subject to the terms of this
agreement; said funds to be cleared Into said account following acceptance by Seller.

3. This offer to purchase shell be accepted by Seller, and written evidence thareof delivered to

the selling broker on or before Fabruary 13, 2007, or this offer shall be deemed revoked and
the deposit shall be returned to Buyer.

4. \Written or telegraph acceptance or rejection of the vessel must be made by the buyer by
February 20, 2007 . Buyer's failura to exercise his right of acceptance or rejection ae specified
shall be construed as rajection. In the event of rejection the deposit shall be returned to Buyer
after all expenses incurred by Buyer against vessel have been paid.

£, (8) The sale of the vessel is subject to: N/A,

(b} In the event this sale is subject to survey, the Buyer acknowledges and agrees:
(I} He has selected a surveyor who Is in his employ and is responsible solely to Buyer
for any errors or omiasions, notwithstanding the fact that the broker may have provided
information and asslsted the Buyer with hiring said surveyor.
{Il) He shall instruct his agent or surveyors to examine andlor sea trial the vessel to
insure the vessal meets the Buyer's requirements;
() All coste of the survey shall be at the expense of the Buyer, in¢luding but not
limitad to all associated costs such as haul out, dry dock charges analor
subcontraclors, if applicable.

(¢) In the event that the sale of the vessel is subject lo sea trial or trial run, the Seller

agrees that any sea trial which he authorizes shall be made at Selier's sole nsk and

exoanse.
BUYER(Z) & SELLER(E) ACHNOWLEDGE THAT TREY RHAVE READ AND UNUDERSTAND ﬁf PROVISION ON THE PAGE,
Buyer|s) Inliras Sellars| Initsle 4 4

l'-‘ngu 1pid
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6. If veasel Is destroyed prior to closing by an Act of God, or othar cause, the contract shall
become null and void and the deposit, Isss all expenses incurred in behalf of Buyer, shall be

paid to Buyer.

7. In the svent the closing is not consummated due to non-performance of Buyer, including but
not limited to a fallure of Buyer to pay meoneys or execule all documents necessary to be
execulad by Buyer for completion of the purchase by the cloging date, all deposit funds paid
prior to cleging shall be retalned by the Seller and Broker as liquidated and agreed damages,
and tne parties shall be relieved of all obligatlons under this Agreement, with the exception of
tha obllgation to pay a commission within 2 years afler lerminafion of this agreement as
provided under paragraph 14 of this agreement Buyer and Selier agree that the forfeitad
deposil shall be divided equally between the Seller and Broker(s) after all expenses incurrad
on behalf of Buyer against the vessel have been paid from the deposit

8. In the event the cicsing is not consummated due 1o non-performance of Seller regarding
any of the covenants in thia contract. all meney pald or deposited pursuant fo this contract by
the Buyer shall ba returned 1o the Buyer upon demand, less all expenses incurred on behalf of
Buyer, or the Buyer shall have the right of specific performance. Upon Seller's defaull, the
Seller ahall forthwith pay to Broker(s) ihe full commission provided for under the terms of the

listing confract,

8. The said vessel Is being purchased free and clear of all debts, claims, lians and
encumbrances of any kind whalsosver, except as noted hereinafter, and the Seller warrants
and will defend that he has good and marketable title therete and will daliver to the Brokear all
necessary documents for transfer of tille lo the Buyer on or before the closing date, which is

agreed to be on or before Fabruary 28, 2007.. Final payment due at time of closing shall be
in the form of clesred or negotiable funds acceptable to Seller. By the date of ¢losing the

vessal shall be delivered at Rjviera Beach, FL together with all gear, machinery, equipment,
furnishings and all other articles and appurtenances therefo agreed upon. (In the svent the
parties do not agree upon a spacific inventory, Seller agrees to deliver the vessel with all items
disclosad in the listing Broker's specification sheet or, if none, the selling brochure attached

herato and marked "Exhibit A" )

10. It is agreed by the parties that the sk of luss, damage or destruction of said vessel and
sguipment shall be borna by the Seller until the transaction is closed.

11. Sala or use laxes, if applicable on this purchase, are the responaibility of Buyer and will be
collected by the selling Broker at time of closing. Duties, taxes and/or fees on the vessel of
any state, country, city, regulatory and/or taxing authorily incurred prior Lo the dale of closing
of this transaction shall be the responsibllity of the Seiler and shall be paid by closing date.
Sel'er shall further pay any cost assoclated with and shall cooparate fully to cobtain any
authorization for sale required from any governing autharity,

BUYER(S) & SELLERIS) ACKNOWLEDGE THAT THEY HAVE READ AND UNGERSTAND zvmwma? THIS PAGE,
L -

Buyer[s) initlaln Balleris) Iniliale
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12, Information on the vessel Is believed to be good and correct and the Broker offers such
information in goed faith, but dees not and cannot gusrantee the accuracy of the information
After the provisions herein have been complled with and this transaction has been
consummated, it Is understood and agreed that tha Buyer has accepted the vessel in its "as
is* condition, and nc warranty, either expressed or implied, and no representation as to the

condition of said vessel has been or is binding upon Broker,

13 The Buyer is at least 18 years of age and is a citizen of U.S.

14. This contract shall be binding on all parties hereln, their heirs, personal rapreseniatives
and/for asslgns when this conlract shall have been signed by all parties or their duiy authorized
agents. Seller agrees not to sell the vessal or enter into any conltract for the sale of same while
thia contract Is in effect. If a sale Is not cansummated poer the tarma of this agreement, and the
Buyer and Seller make direct arrangemants between themselves within iwo years afler this
agreement Is tarminated for the transfer of ownership of the vessel, the Seller agrees to pay
the Broker an amount [dentlcal to the commission the Broker would receive under the terms of

{he listing contract

15. This docurnent constilutes the entire agreemen! belween the padies hereto and it 18
agreed and understood that there are no other dulies. cbligations, liabilities or warranties,
implied or otheiwise, axcapt as referred Lo in an addendum If attached.

16, if any dispute arises betwaen the Buyer and Sellsr regarding this Agreement, sald digpute
will b2 submitled and seitled n accordance with the rule of the Amerlcan Arbitration
Association, within the county of the office of the listing broker and the decision of the
arbitretor(s) shall be final and binding. Parties further agree that in the event Broker(s) become
paity to any arbitration involving this agreement between Buyer and Seller. the non-pravalling
pardy shall pay any cosls for arbitration and/or lagal fees incurred by Broker(s).

17, Seller agrees to sell the above-described vessel on the terms and conditions stated in the
forgoing contracl. The Seller and Buyer recognize and acknowledge Gilman Yacht Sales,

Ing, as the authorized eelling agency and Gllman Yacht Salas, Ine as the listing agency.

18. Any funds due the Broker for slorage, insurance, repairs andfor any other items accrued o
the Seller's account shall be deducted from fhe Sellar's net proceeds prior to disbursement of

funds to the Seller,

19. It is acknowledged that this Agreement may be executed in counterparts which may be
transmitted oy telefax. Each counterpart shall be enforceabls as If it were an original vhether
or not it contains an eriginal or facsimile signature.

20. It is further agread by Lhe parties thatl: N/A.

QUYER(S) & SELLER(S) ACKNOWLEDGE THAT THEY MAVE READ AND UNOFRSTAND BVERY r:e_v_gpu O THIS PAGE.
Sailer{a) Inilinia L '_/ -

Buyer(s) nltiak
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Buyer has executed this Purchase & Sale
Agreement on the date indicated below and acknowladges receipt of a copy hersof.

Buyer(s): Little St James Island LLC

Witness:
Dated: , 20

SELLER ACCEPTANCE

The underslgned Seller accepts and agreea to sell the vessel on the above terms and
conditions Seller acknowledges recelpt of copy of this Agreement and authorizes Gliman
.-4q deliver a signed copy hereof fo Buyer.

# M/“

Witnesas: Seller(s): Thorne Donelley, Jr

Dated: February E , 2007
EP IPT

Receipt of $ 7 500 per paragraph 2 above is hereby acknowladged, in the form of wire transfer

e

By:

BUYER(B) & SELLEAIS) ACKNCWLEDGE THAT THEY HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND EVERY PROVISION ON THIS FAGE.
Bullar{g) Inltlate

Buyer(s) Initias
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